

## Decisions of the Keighley Area Committee on Thursday, 13 October 2022

## These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

## **Decisions**

6. STREET DEDICATION TO NINA BOYLE

Resolved -

That the proposed street name, Nina Boyle Close, be approved.

(Adrian Walker – 01274 431237)

7. ANNUAL UPDATE ON ROAD SAFETY EDUCATION, TRAINING AND PUBLICITY IN THE BRADFORD DISTRICT

Resolved -

That the contents of the Document "G" be noted.

(Adrian Walker - 01274 437409 / 07929747447)

8. **GRANT ALLOCATIONS 2021/22** 

Resolved -

- 1. That it be agreed that, after seeking guidance from the Grants Advisory Group, the Keighley Area Co-ordinator, under delegated powers, has responsibility for making decisions on all grant applications administered by the Keighley Area Co-ordinator's Office.
- 2. That the membership of the Grants Advisory Group (GAG), as the Chair, Deputy Chair and Opposition Spokesperson of the Keighley Area Committee, for the municipal year 2022-23, be approved.

3. That the Keighley Area Co-ordinator's Office be requested to continue to ensure the effective allocation of all grant funding by providing appropriate support and advice to applicants.

(Jonathan Hayes - 01535 618008)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jane Lythgow, 01274 432270